,_ A

126th MAINE LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION-2014

Legislative Document No. 1745

H.P. 1251 House of Representatives, January 23, 2014

An Act To Preserve Maine's Long-term Care Facilities

Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule
203.

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered
printed.

WP Y Y
MILLICENT M. MacFARLAND
Clerk

Presented by Representative CASSIDY of Lubec.

Cosponsored by Senator BURNS of Washington and

Representatives: DOAK of Columbia Falls, LOCKMAN of Amherst, MAKER of Calais,
TURNER of Burlington.

Printed on recycled paper



13

14
15
16
17

18

19
20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations.

allocations are made.

The following appropriations and

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS)

Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147

Initiative: Provides funds for a 2% cost-of-living rate increase for MaineCare Appendix C

private nonmedical institutions.

GENERAL FUND
All Other

GENERAL FUND TOTAL

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND
All Other

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL

PNMI Room and Board Z009

2013-14 2014-15
$0 $687,601
$0 $687,601

2013-14 2014-15
$0 $1,100,699
$0 $1,100,699

Initiative: Provides funds for a 2% cost-of-living rate increase for MaineCare Appendix C

private nonmedical institutions.

GENERAL FUND
All Other

GENERAL FUND TOTAL

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,
DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS)
DEPARTMENT TOTALS

GENERAL FUND
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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2013-14 2014-15
$0 $300,000
$0 $300,000

2013-14 2014-15
$0 $987,601
$0 $1,100,699
$0 $2,088,300



SUMMARY

This bill provides funds to give MaineCare Appendix C private nonmedical
institutions a 2% cost-of-living rate increase in funding.
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